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11.25 Per capita supplies offood moving into consumption 1971 and 1972, with average for 1966-70 (concluded) 

Kind of food and weight base 

VEGETABLES* (concluded) 
Beans, fresh 

canned 
frozen 

Peas,;fresh 
canned 
frozen 

Beets^ fresh 
canned 

Cauliflower, fresh 
Celery, fresh 
Corn, fresh 

canned 
frozen 

Cucumbers , fresh 
Onions, not processed 
Asparagus, fresh 

canned 
frozen 

Rutabagas, fresh 
Broccoli, fresh 

frozen 
Brussels sprouts, fresh 

frozen 
Unspecified, fresh 

canned 
frozen 

MUSHROOMS ; 
Fresh 
Canned 

POTATOES J 
White 
Sweet 

MEAT 
Pork 
Beef 
Veal 
Mutton and lamb 
Offal 
Canned mea t ' 

EGGS } 

POULTRY' 
Chicken 
Fowl 
Turkey 
Duck 
Goose 

FISH ( 
Fish and shellfish, fresh and frozen* 
Fish, cured (smoked, salted, pickled) 
Fish and shellfish, canned 

MILK AND CHEESE ( 
Cheddar cheese i 
Process cheese 
Other cheese 
Cottage cheese 
Evaporated whole milk 
Condensed whole milk 
Powdpred whole milk and cream 
Miscellaneous milk products* 
Powdered skim milk ' 

buttermilk 
whey 

Miscellaneous by-products* 
Fluid whole milk ' 
Milk in ice cream 

BEVERAGES 
Tea / 
Coffee I 
Cocoa 

retail wt 
net wt canned 
retail wt 

net wt canned 
etail wt 

net wt canned 
etail wt 

net wt canned 
etail wt 

let wt canned 
etail wt 

' 

let wt canned 
etail wt 

''resh equtv. 
etail wt 
let wt canned 

''resh equiv. 

arcass wt 

' 

let wt canned 

^resh equiv. 

^viscerated wt 

' 

dible wt 

nllk solids 
etail wt 

' 

' 

ea leaf equtv. 
reen beans 

Pounds per 
per annum 
Average 
1966-70 

0.8 
3.7 
0.7 
0.3 
5.5 
2.6 
1.0 
0.7 
1.9 
6.4 
4.0 
5.0 
0.8 
2.8 

12.8 
0.3 
0.4 

5.9 

1.'7 
2.0 
1.1 

1.7 
0.5 
0.8 

166.1 
165.7 

0.4 

/ J 6 . 0 
52.8 
85.1 

6.0 
3.8 
3.7 
6.7 

32.0 

41.5 
26.8 

4.1 
10.1 
0.3 
0.2 

12.6 
8.2 
0.9 
3.5 

60.1 
3.4 
4.3 
2.7 
1.7 

14.2 
1.1 
0.2 
0.3 
7.8 
0.5 
2.0 
1.8 

296.8 
6.1 

2.4 
9,1 
3,3 

capita 

1971 

0,9 
4.0 
0.9 
0.4 
5.0 
2.3 
0.8 
0.8 
1.7 
7.0 
3.5 
4.9 
0.8 
2.7 

12.3 
0.4 
0.5 

3.2 
0.6 
0.2 

0.2 
1.4 
3.2 
0.9 

2.9 
0.8 
1.5 

151.5 
151.1 

0.4 

165.4 
66.2 
87.3 

4.4 
3.3 
4.3 
0.9 

32.0 

44.5 
29,9 

3,7 
10,4 
0,4 
0,2 

11.4 
6,7 
0,8 
3.9 

58.0 
4.1 
4.7 
3.8 
2.2 

12.5 
0.7 
0.1 
0.2 
5,0 
0.4 
2,6 
1.8 

279.2 
39.3 

2.4 
9.0 
3.7 

1972 

1,0 
3,5 
0,8 
0,4 
5,0 
2.4 
0.3 
0.8 
1.7 
6.4 

4.9 
0.9 
1.7 

11.5 
0.5 
0.5 

3.4 
0.7 
0.3 

o.'i 3.0 
2.5 
0.8 

4.1 
1.0 
2.1 

163.2 
162.7 

0.5 

165.7 
61.0 
92.5 

3.5 
4.7 
4.1 
1.1 

30.7 

45.5 
31.4 

3.1 
10.4 
0.4 
0.2 

13.5 
7.3 
1.0 
5.2 

56.8 
4.3 
5.2 
3.8 
2.3 

11.9 
0.8 
0.1 
0.2 
4.7 
0.3 
2.7 
1.9 

268.9 
40.7 

2.4 
9.1 
3.9 

Percentages of 
1966-70 average 
1971 

112.5 
108.1 
128.6 
133.3 

90.9 
88.5 
80.0 

114.3 
89.5 

109.4 
87.5 
98.0 

100.0 
96.4 
96.1 

133.3 
125.0 

54.2 

82.4 
160.0 

81.8 

7 70.6 
160.0 
187.5 

91.2 
91.2 

100.0 

706.0 
125.4 
102.6 

73.3 
86.8 

116.2 

100.0 

107.2 
111.6 
90.2 

103.0 
133.3 
100.0 

90.5 
81.7 
88.9 

111.4 

96.5 
120.6 
109.3 
140.7 
129.4 

88.0 
63.6 
50.0 
66.7 
64.1 
80.0 

130.0 
100.0 

94.1 
108.9 

100.0 
98,9 

112.1 

1972 

125.0 
94.6 

114.3 
133.3 

90.9 
92.3 
30.0 

114.3 
89.5 

100.0 

98.0 
112.5 
60.7 
89.8 

166.7 
125.0 

57.6 

176.5 
125.0 

72.7 

241.2 
200.0 
262.5 

98.3 
98.2 

125.0 

106.2 
115.5 
108.7 

58.3 
123.7 
110.8 

95.9 

109.6 
117.2 

75.6 
103.0 
133.3 
100.0 

107.1 
89.0 

111.I 
148.6 

94.5 
126.5 
120.9 
140.7 
135.3 

83.8 
72.7 
50.0 
66.7 
60.3 
60.0 

135.0 
105.6 
90.6 

112.7 

100.0 
100.0 
118.2 

'Includes pickles, relishes, vegetables used in soups, etc. 
'Per capita consumption not comparable with previous years. 
^Excludes Newfoundland. 
^Excludes herring, fresh and frozen, and all fish used for bait. 
'Includes formula milk, concentrated liquid milk and malted milk. 
®Part of this product is used for animal feeds. 
'Includes evaporated and condensed skim milk, condensed buttermilk, sugar of milk, formula skim milk products and con
centrated liquid skim milk. 

^Includes cream expressed as milk. 


