11.25 Per capita supplies of food moving into consumption 1971 and 1972, with average for 1966-70 (concluded)

Kind of food and weight base		Pounds per capita per annum			Percentages of 1966-70 average	
		Average 1966-70	1971	1972	1971	1972
VEGETABLES' (concluded)		100	1.72	9%	0.75 %	5.0
Beans, fresh canned	retail wt net wt canned	0.8 3.7	4.0	1.0	112.5	125.0 94.0
frozen	retail wi	0.7	0.9	0.8	128.6	114.
Peas, fresh		0.3	0.4	0.4	133.3	133
canned	net wt canned	5,5	5.0	5.0 2.4	90.9	90.
frozen Beets, fresh	retail wt	2.6 1.0	0.8	0.3	88.5 80.0	92 30.
canned	net wt canned	0.7	0.8	0.8	114.3	114.
Cauliflower, fresh	retail wt	1.9	1.7	1.7	89.5	89.
Celery, fresh Corn, fresh	100	4.0	7.0 3.5	6.4	109.4 87.5	100.
canned	net wt canned	5.0	4.9	4.9	98.0	98.
frozen	retail wt	0.8	0.8	0.9	100.0	112.
Cucumbers, fresh	10	12.8	12.3	11.5	96.4 96.1	60.
Onions, not processed Asparagus, fresh	300	0.3	0.4	0.5	133.3	89. 166.
canned	net wt canned	0.4	0.5	0.5	125.0	125.0
frozen	retail wi		2.5		64.2	
Rutabagas, fresh Broccoli, fresh	316	5.9	3.2	3.4 0.7	54.2	57.6
frozen	At y	9.51	0.2	0.3	***	3.5
Brussels sprouts, fresh	**	(4.40	2-5	2.4	1.40	4.6
frozen Unspecified, fresh	44	1.7	1.4	3.0	82.4	176.5
canned	net wt canned	2.0	3.2	2.5	160.0	125.0
frozen	retail wt	1.1	0.9	0.8	81.8	72.7
MUSHROOMS	fresh equiv.	1.7	2.9	4.1	170.6	241.2
Fresh	retail wr	0.5	0.8	1.0	160.0	200.0
Canned	net wt canned	0.8	1.5	2.1	187.5	262.5
POTATOES	fresh equiv.	166.1	151.5	163.2	91.2	98.3
White Sweet	41	165.7 0.4	151.1	162.7	91.2 100.0	98.2 125.0
MEAT	naroase wit	156.0	165.4	165.7	106.0	106.2
Pork	carcass wi	52.8	66.2	61.0	125.4	115.5
Beef	**	85.1	87.3	92.5	102.6	108.7
Veal	10	6.0	4.4	3.5 4.7	73.3	58.3
Mutton and lamb Offal	Diff	3.8	3.3 4.3	4.1	86.8 116.2	123.7
Canned meat ²	net wi canned	6.7	0.9	1.1		
EGGS	fresh equiv.	32.0	32.0	30.7	100.0	95.5
POULTRY*	eviscerated wt	41.5	44.5	45.5	107.2	109.6
Chicken	Carrie year was and	26.8	29.9	31.4	111.6	117.2
Fowl	140	4.1	3.7	3.1	90.2	75.6
Turkey	**	10.1	10.4	10.4	103.0 133.3	103.0
Duck Goose	4.	0.3	0.4	0.4	100.0	100.0
FISH	edible wi	12.6	11.4	13.5	90.5	107.1
Fish and shellfish, fresh and frozen*		8.2	6.7	7.3	81.7	89.0
Fish, cured (smoked, salted, pickled)		0.9 3.5	0.8	1.0	88.9	111.1
Fish and shellfish, canned	Control to the		3.9	5.2	111.4	148.6
MILK AND CHEESE	milk solids	60.1	58.0	56.8	96.5	94.5
Cheddar cheese Process cheese	retail wi	3.4 4.3	4.1	4.3 5.2	120.6 109.3	126.5
Other cheese		2.7	3.8	3.8	140.7	140.7
Cottage cheese Evaporated whole milk	6	1.7	2.2	2.3	129.4	135.3
Evaporated whole milk Condensed whole milk	-54	14.2	12.5	11.9	88,0 63.6	83.8 72.7
Powdered whole milk and cream	- 24	0.2	0.1	0.1	50.0	50.0
Miscellaneous milk products ⁵	0	0.3	0.2	0.2	66.7	66.7
Powdered skim milk*	0	7.8 0.5	5.0	4.7	64.1 80.0	60.3
buttermilk whey	90	2.0	2.6	0.3	130.0	135.0
Miscellaneous by-products7	**	1.8	1.8	1.9	100.0	105.6
Fluid whole milk*		296.8	279.2	268.9	94.1	90.6
Milk in ice cream	411	6.1	39.3	40.7	108.9	112.7
BEVERAGES	and band and or	3.4	2.4	2.4	100.0	100.0
Tea Coffee	tea leaf equiv. green beans	2.4 9.1	2.4 9.0	2.4 9.1	100.0 98.9	100.0
Cocoa	di ceu cenus	3.3	3.7	3.9	112.1	118.2

Includes pickles, relishes, vegetables used in soups, etc.

*Per capita consumption not comparable with previous years.

*Excludes Newfoundland.

*Excludes herring, fresh and frozen, and all fish used for bait.

*Includes formula milk, concentrated liquid milk and malted milk.

*Part of this product is used for animal feeds.

*Includes evaporated and condensed skim milk, condensed buttermilk, sugar of milk, formula skim milk products and concentrated liquid skim milk.

*Includes cream expressed as milk.